PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
City Hall - Second Floor
31 Wakefield Street
Rochester, New Hampshire 03867-1917
(603) 335-1338 - Fax (603) 335-7585
Web Site: www.rochesternb.net

Planning & Zoning
Community Development
Conservation Commission
Historic District Commission
Arts & Culture Commission

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF ROCHESTER

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

CASE N0, 2015-19

. o ) 07-22-15
Phone No 02 - 36D 480 DATE FILED
K Grenier
ZONING BOARD CLERK
Name of applicant | i & Sacmen) faccs Fo, il Wi &, Spweil
Address_ 27 Concn FD  Sreapnan, NH c38es

Owner of property concerned__Sanis.
(If the same as applicant, write "same")

Address  Saug
(If the same as applicant, write "same")

Location__ L (é: SaLuor Farlcs Peoao
»

Map No. Z4 | LotNo. (Z—1 Zone AG‘

Description of property 4.870 Aces, \/Qc_oc-«‘q ij‘L O T 192 or Feowyr &

Proposed use or existing use affected__ 2. Lo T Poreacvopr SoRDWIS W,

The undersigned hereby requests a variance to the terms of Article 42,
Section 422" and asked that said terms be waived to permit__ A FPoexcyios

BOROINEIOD wril LESS  THoA) G Acpgs ToTal, O LESY —tdoed Aal
AVERLUE ] LOREn o 120,000 SRUERE. @&6‘[:

If applicable in this case, the undersigned also requests a waiver from the requirement to
provide a certified plot plan, (see attached request sheet) Yes No

The undersigned alleges that the following circumstances exist which prevent the proper
enjoyment of his land under the strict terms of the Zoylng Ordinance and thus constitute

grounds for a variance. e
f f’ / / sz e ,
/f ' A N . J PN
Sjg ned e w{ﬁ! (‘ N [0y gl Beie-
(Applicant)

Continue on Page 2
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CRITERIA FOR VARIANCE
Case #

Date: ¥ ZZZZ 2015

A Variance is requested by_111 & Sotmon Eaws ep. Lo |
MITLLLYVE MM DBTOW B MBS E 2,

2015-19

from Section _ 472, , 2.\ Subsection__&, 10 . &
42- . 2 5 d‘ 1o, E_
of the Zoning Ordinance to permit:_ & 2 Lot PoRekcunol <wecuJiS ow

Ot LESS THAN © Q0cRED wiTd Ces> THoN 120,000 w0, ET. e,
Lot SLE.

at_lil4 Sationd  Eeles  Rp Map__ =24\ Loti2. ~1  Zone

Facts supporting this request:

1) The proposed use would not diminish surrounding property values because:

DEE A’}:TA:.»&E_D URRI\QrCE. Ra9mm~,weuw\:s

2) Granting the variance is not contrary to the public interest because:

=ee QTTowlen JAR Itk REQVLIREMENTS

3.) Denial of the variance_would result in unnecessary hardship to the owner because of the
following special circumstances of the property:

e ATTREn VaeioarcE REQOIREWMEATS

4.) Granting the variance would do substantial justice because:

SEe ATIRwED VR2 amce ReEoHU@E MENTS

5.) The use is not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because:

TEE ATTaclEs JORIAMCE REQOIBEWMEAST
)

IS
Name y{’%ffi/ /

S A—— o Y
TE ., MEuBEe Date: 7/2Z[1%

LW
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NARRATIVE

The subject parcel is approximately 5 acres in area with 192’ of frontage on Salmon Falls Rd and
436’ (straight line) of frontage on the Salmon Falls River, in the Agricultural Zone.

The property was purchased with the intent of constructing a short road with a cul-de-sac,
allowing for 3 new building lots, 2 having frontage on the Salmon Falls River.

The proposed Project is allowed both by the City of Rochester and the State of New Hampshire
without any variances, waivers, or special exceptions.

After considerable deliberation, I have decided to pursue a less intense development of the
Property preserving the integrity of this property and the surrounding properties.

The new approach is to develop the property under the guidelines of the “pork chop”
subdivision.

This approach allows for 2 new building lots instead of 3, both being served by 1 common drive
off of Salmon Falls Rd and does not include the construction of any new public ways.

It allows for the construction of 2 houses while limiting disturbance to the existing features of the
properties. The majority of trees and vegetation will remain in their existing condition.

To pursue this “pork chop” subdivision approach, we are requesting variances to 2 of its
dimensional requirements:

Total parcel area 42.2,d.10.B

Average lot size 42.2,d.10.E.

[’m sure it is rare for the Board to review a request for a variance for “less than allowed”
development.

This approach does diminish the number of parcels, but it does allow me to utilize the property in
a way that will be an asset to the area and the City of Rochester.

Sincerely,

William C. Stowell,
1110 Salmon Falls Rd, LLC



Variance Requirements:

1. Provide Proof that demonstrates the variance will not be contrary to the public
interest.

The Applicant respectfully submits that the proposed use represents a reasonable use of
the property in question. By permitting the use, the public interest is served by permitting a
development that preserves the scenic character of the neighborhood. These reasons are
consistent with the purpose behind the Pork Chop Subdivision Regulations. As such, the
proposed use will not be contrary to the public interest, as the use will not “alter the essential
character of the locality.” See Chester Rod and Gun Club, Inc. v. Town of Chester, 152 NH 577
(2005). Granting the variance will permit the location of dwellings in the most appropriate
location, and, given the significant amount of natural buffering, would not threaten the public
health, safety or welfare.

2. Provide proof that demonstrates how a variance observes the spirit of the
ordinance.

The Applicant respectfully submits that if the variance was granted, the spirit of the
ordinance would be observed because the use in question would permit a use that is suitable,
considering the surrounding properties, and therefore result in the most appropriate use of the
land. Further, the proposed use is consistent with the purpose behind the Pork Chop Subdivision,
which mainly is to provide for preservation of the scenic character of family neighborhoods.

To be contrary to the public interest or injurious to the public rights of others, the
variance must unduly and in a marked degree conflict with the ordinance, such that it violates the
ordinance’s basic zoning objectives. See Chester Rod and Gun Club, Inc. v. Town of Chester,
152 NH 577, at 581 (2005). It is respectfully submitted, that given the fact that the Applicant
will maintain one shared driveway, the granting of the variance to allow for a relief from the
parcel size and average parcel area, especially in light of the configuration of the lot itself, will
not significantly conflict or violate the ordinance’s basic zoning objectives. Rather, the granting
of the variance will promote the ordinance’s basic zoning objectives, by permitting the existence
of a single-family homes on a portion of land that maintains the spirit of the ordinance.

3. Provide proof that demonstrates how a variance will result in substantial justice.

The grant of the variance would due substantial justice because it would allow the
Applicant’s property to be utilized in a similar fashion to other properties located within the area,
by allowing the location of a homes that would not impact the scenic quality of the
neighborhood, and that would be consistent with the context of the area, where homes on
agricultural land exist. See Nine v. Chesterfield. 157 NH 361, 368 (2008). This test requires of
the balance of the benefit to the Applicant versus the burden to the public. See Farrar v. City of
Keene, 158 NH 684, 692 (2009). In this instance, given proposed location of the structure and
the buffering of the site, there will be no burden to the public whatsoever. Accordingly, the
benefit to the Applicant would exceed the burden to the public, thus resulting in substantial
justice being done.




4. Provide proof that demonstrates the variance will not diminish the values of the
surrounding properties.

It is respectfully submitted that all of the surrounding properties have a value associated
with them that is premised upon the existence of the same type of buildings located upon the
Applicant’s property. In this instance, the location of the homes in the area sought by the
Applicant will have no affect upon any abutter, with respect to its property, as the use will be
consistent with other uses in the near vicinity, and consistent with the existing zoning. In
addition, the lot is unique, as there already exists a significant amount of buffering on both sides
of the property.

SA. Provide proof that literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance would
result in an unnecessary hardship. Unnecessary hardship standards are:

(i) Special conditions of the property that distinguish it from other properties in the
area; and

As one can see from the enclosed exhibit, the subject parcel in this case is significantly
different than the parcels that are located in the same vicinity. Most of the parcels are square in
shape, rather than the “long narrow” shape of the subject property. Given the shape of the
parcel, a cul-de-sac cannot be avoided to develop the property.

(ii)  No fair and substantial relationship exists between the general public purposes of
the ordinance provision and the specific application of that provision to the property; and

The general purpose of the ordinance is to promote orderly development and to protect
the health, safety and general welfare of the public. In this instance, the Applicant seeks to
locate two single-family residences on a Pork Chop Subdivision. We understand, after
discussing the issue with the Planning Department, that the purpose of the Port Chop Subdivision
is geared to context sensitive design, and, in this case that context appears to be maintaining
scenic areas. Thus, the purpose of the ordinance, and the specific restriction itself will be
preserved given the other agricultural homes within the area. Thus, the Applicant respectfully
submits that there is no relationship at all between the general public purpose of the ordinance,
and the specific application, which would require 6 acres and an acreage lot size of 120,000
square feet.

(iii) The proposed use is a reasonable one because:

The proposed use is reasonable because it provides for the location of the single-family
residences within an area that is “context sensitive,” due to the scenic value of the area.



SB.  If the criteria in subparagraph 5A above are not established, provide proof that an
unnecessary hardship exists if, and only if, owing to special conditions of the property that
distinguish it from other properties in the area, the property cannot be reasonably used in
strict conformance of the ordinance and a variance is therefore necessary in order to
enable the reasonable use of it.

The Applicant respectfully submits that although it firmly believes it meets the criteria
under Subsection A herein, that the parcel is one of the most uniquely shaped parcels located
within the area. Given the shape of the lot, the Applicant cannot develop the property fully
without a cul de sac. Thus, the variance is therefore necessary in order to enable this reasonable
use of the property, eliminating the cul de sac and using a less intense development scenario.
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MAP 24/ ‘4\ oV 9-24
LOT 1/ )

r,
FOWLER FAML Y REV. TRUST
1094 SALMON FALLS ROAD RIVER
ROCHESTER, NH. sdal
SCRD 3697-449
—— FLOCD HAZARD

(1°=1,000 FT)

NOTES

1. INTENT: TO SHOW THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF ROCHESTER TAX MAP 241 LOT 12-1,
INTO (2) LOTS, UNDER THE PORKCHOP SUBDVISION REGULATIONS.

THE FOLLOWING VARIANCES ARE REQUIRED:
— ARTICLE 42.2, d, 10.E AVERAGE LOT SIZE

TAX MAP 24/

TION
758 CENTRAL AVENLE
DOVER NEW HAMPSHFE 03820
TELEPHONE 803 742 8107
FAX 803 7am 3830

TRITECH

\ — ARTICLE 42.2, d, 10.B TOTAL PARCEL AREA

o re s \ LOT /2~ \ 2. CURRENT OWNER: 1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD, LLC.
BOUNSARS S A E N \ g%oA%: \ ngI?HfMH v

]

LOT AREA: 212,139 SQ.FT. — 4.870 ACRES
. TAX MAP 241 LOT 12-1

~
rs

o

PROJECT DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 4262 PAGE 500.

MAP 24/
LOT 1O
MARY FOWLER REV. TRUST
996 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NH.
ScrRD 2070-223
MAP 24/
MIN LOT SIZE: 45,000 SQ.FT.
Lore MIN FRONTAGE: 150 FT

MO SALMON FALLS ROAD, LLC. S 37BESE W MIN SETBACKS
eze>

FRONT: 20 FT.
22 COACH ROAD SIDE: 10 FT.

. PROJECT PLAN REFERENCE: SUBDMSION PLAN
5299 LUKE & MEGAN HYDOCK

TAX MAP 241 LOT 12
1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
TRITECH ENGINEERING CORPORATION
SCRD 108—92 SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

o
@
3
R

~

ZONING: AGRICULTURAL

STRA THAM, NH

DESCRIPTION:

REVISIONS
DATE:

REAR: 20 FT.
SCRD 9262-500

mAP 24/
Lor 3
NCHOLAS M. LABRIE

TAX MAP 249/

JOB No. /4774

TAX MAP 24/ LOT /2
SCALE: I = 50°

/171 @ SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHES TER, NEW FHAMPSHIRE

VARIANCE APPLICA TION PLAN
17/ O SALMON FALLS ROAD, LLC

JULY 23, ZOI5

-
- 11 20 SALMON FALLS ROAD
Lorrez-z ROCHESTER, NH.
S3 89 SQFT. SCRD 4N3~873 =S =
1236 ACRES S & @ 2
MAP 24/ LEGEND
S 37990 W
LOT 5 20° DRIVE 7.5 ®
LORRAINE RINES
/7 O3 SALMON FALLS ROAD ) FENCE POST WITH WIRE
ROCHESTER, NH. Q TREE WITH WIRE
SCRD 1362~609
COCOOOOO  STONEWALL

=—— X ——— BARBED WIRE FENCE

YYTY T TREE UNE

WETLAND BOUNDARY

LOT K
ELORIDGE § MARJORIE RINES
1125 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NH.
SCrRD 960-68

! | ® WELL

1°=50"

5
-

SHEET NO.




WATER LEVEL
ON 9-2-/4

MAP 24/ .4\
LOT 7/ )

4
FOWLER FAMIL Y REV. TRUST
092 SALMON FALLS ROAD RIVER
ROCHESTER, NH. BANK
SCRD 3687-449
— oD
—

TAX MAP 24/

LOT 12~/
90,000 SQFT.
2.078 ACRES

BOUNDAR Y LINE PER
BOUNDAR Y LINE ADIIS TMENT

O’ SHOR!

\ =T % v
\ )
\/ S I\

TAX MAP 24/

MAP 24/
LOT 1O

MARY FOWLER REV. TRUST
996 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NH.

SCRD 2070-223
LOT /12-2
MAP 24 750 SQFT.
LOT 2 "324 Acxgtl's

WO SALMON FALLS ROAD, LLC.
22 COACH ROAD
STRATHAM, NH.

SCRD 9262~500

S I7T3E5E5 W
6869

MAP 24/
LOT 3

MCHOLAS N LABRIE

- 11 90 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NH.
SCRD 443-873
TAX MAP 24/
LOT /2-3
45000 SQFT.
MAP 24/
LOT IS5 S 37vesvo” w
LORRAINE RINES 7.5

/1 O3 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NH.
SCRD 1362~602

LOT M
ELORIDGE & MARJORIE RINES
11 25 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHES TER, NH.
SCRD 960-68

1°=50"

S 390U W
S99

(1°=1,000 FT)

NOTES

1. INTENT: TO SHOW AN ALTERNATIVE DEVELOPMENT OF ROCHESTER TAX MAP 241 LOT 12-1,
WITH A CUL-DE-SAC AND (3) LOTS.

TELEPHONE 803 742 8107
FAX 803 742 IS0

758 CENTRAL AVENLE

TRITECH

2. CURRENT OWNER: 1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD, LLC.
22 COACH ROAD
STRATHAM, N.H.

3. LOT AREA: 212,139 SQ.FT. — 4.870 ACRES
4. TAX MAP 241 LOT 12-1
5. PROJECT DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 4262 PAGE 500.

6. PROJECT PLAN REFERENCE: SUBDIVISION PLAN
LUKE & MEGAN HYDOCK
TAX MAP 241 LOT 12
1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD
ROCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
TRITECH ENGINEERING CORPORATION
SCRD 108-92 SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

7. ZONING: AGRICULTURAL
MIN LOT SIZE: 45,000 SQ.FT.
MIN FRONTAGE: 150 FT
MIN SETBACKS
FRONT: 20 FT.
SIDE: 10 FT.

REAR: 20 FT.

TRITECH
JUL 23 2005
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FENCE POST WITH WIRE

VARIANCE ALPPLICA TION EXHIBIT
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0241 0012 0001 10f 1 TOTAL ASSESSED: 53,400
113493!
MAP BLOCK LOT LOT2 LOT CARD :
T Rochester
PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY
No Alt No Direction/Street/City || Use Code Building Value Yard tlems | Land Size Land Value Total Value Legal Description User Acct
1114 SALMON FALLS RD, ROCHESTER | 1130 4350 53,400 53,400 36081
OWNERSHIP [unit#: | J GIS Ref
Owner 1:/1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD LLC
g:nn:; g Tolal Card 4350 53,400 53400 Entered Lot Size GIS Ref .
Street 1:/22 COACH RD (ot Fareol 439 23400 248 Tol [ nd .35 _ Insp Date atrrot
i Source:Market Adj Cost | Total Value per SQ unit /Card:|N/A | Parcel; N/A Land Unit Type: AC P Properties Inc.
Twn/City:| STRATHAM PREVIOUS ASSESSMENT Parcel ID 0241-0012-0001 ] USER DEFINED
SUProv:|NH | Ctry| Own Occ:| TaxYr Use Cat BldgValue Yrdlfems LandSize LandValue Total Value Assesd Vaiue | Notes Date Prior ld # 1:
Postal:|03885-2259 Type!| ; ! PRINT Prior ld # 2:
PREVIOUS OWNER Date | Time orora?
Owner 1:[HYDOCK MEGAN K & LUKE - ——— Priorld #1:
il 07/29115 1105109 [pr—iq 52
Street 1:/1110 SALMON FALLS RD LASTREV | Priorid#3:
Twn/City: ROCHESTER Date | Time | Priorid# 1:
St/Prov:|NH [ Ctry] 06/28/15 [15:17:21 | Priorld # 2:
Postal:|03868 ‘ : tom Prior Id # 3:
TAXDISTRICT | | PAT ACCT 13493 ASR Map:
NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION SALES INFORMATION N . ~ B |
This Parcel contains 4.35 AC of land mainly classified as DEV Grantor LegalRef Type Date SaleCode  SalePrice V Tst Verf AssocPCL Value Notes Fact Dist
RES LAND HYDOCKMEGANK 4262500 1  12/10/2014 CngAfterSale 170000 No No 4 SUBDIVIDED POST SALE Reval Dist
= — — Year:
LandReason:
OTHER ASSESSMENTS BldReason:
Code Descrip/No Amount Com. Int
BUILDING PERMITS ACTIVITY INFORMATION i .
Date Number ~ Descrip  Amount C/O LastVisit Fed Code F.Descrip Comment Date Result By Name
PROPERTY FACTORS
'ftem | Code | Descip [ % | ltem | Code| Descrp |
Z A JAGRICULT [100 | U o [sepric |
0 t B WELL ]
n | NONE |
' Census: Exmpt
Flood Haz:
D |[RO  |ROCHESTER Topo |1 LEVEL
s Street |1 PAVED
t Traffic |4 MEDIUM S
ign: e
) Sign Tk GF I 1
Use s _ Depth/ LT Base . ._ | . . Negh Negh ‘ Appraised  Alt Spec  J
Code Description Fact No of Units PriceUnits Unit Type Laanype s ARk UthrncaJ Adj  Neigh infis Mod Infi 1 | % iz % Infl3 % Value Class % fand T Code Fact Use Value Notes
130 DEV RES LAt 1 PRIMARY A UNDEVELOPE 1.0 0 45000. 10001070 45,000 45,000
130 DEV RES LA} 3.35 EXCESS ACEXCESS 10 0 2500. 1.0001070 8375 8,400
‘ -
Total AC/HA4.35000 | Total SF/SM[189486.00 | Parcel LUC[130 |DEV RES LAND | Prime NB Desc/RESIDENTIAL | | Total] 53,375 [Spl Credif | Total] 53400

Disclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.

Database: AssessPro

kareng

2015



EXTERIOR INFORMATION BATH FEATURES COMMENTS SKETCH
Type: Full Bath| | Rating!]
Sty Ht: A Bath: Rating:
(Liv) Units: | Totahp [ [3/4Bath: Rating:
Foundation: A 3QBth Rating:
Frame: 1/2 Bath: Rating:
Prime Wall: A HBth: Rating;
Sec Wall: [% | OthrFix: Rating: ?fimgﬂg;gl- GI?!D FIT
: st Res Grid | Desc:| | # Units
gzg; (S;g:;:- OTI?(IEER FEALZ”RI,S:S Level : FY LRDR D KIFRRRBRFBHB L O
Color: AKits] | Rating: Sﬂ"er
View / Desir: Frpl: Rating: Lﬁpzer :
GENERAL INFORMATION WSFlue: Rating: E) sl
Grade: CONDO INFORMATION Lower | i
Year Bt Eff Yr Bt Location: Totals | RMs:] [BRs] [Baths] [HB| |
Alt LUC: Alt %: Total Units:
Jurisdict: Fact:l. Floor: REMODELING  RES BREAKDOWN
Const Mod: % Own: Exterior: | INoUnit RMS | BRS FL
~ Lump Sum Adj; Name: Interior: | '
INTERIOR INFORMATION DEPRECIATION Ao
Avg HUFL| Phys Cond: | 0.0/% __Kitchen:
Prim Int Wal Functional: % Bths:
Sec Int Wall: | [ Economic: % Plumbing:
Partition: Special: % | Electric: Totals
Prim Floors: Override: 9, Heating:
Sec Floors: [ % Total: 0/% _General: —“—l—‘ SUB AREA _ _ I SUB AREA DETAIL .
S BemntElr ‘ CALC SUMMARY COMPARABLE SALES Code Description Area-SQ E Rate- AV Undepr Value ASrub .U%b{ o TA: u T#
Bsmnt Gar: | Basic $/SQ: || Rate Parcel ID Typ  Date Sale Price : £a.8 ype &
Electric: Size Adj1.00000000 || e
Insulation: _ Const Adj.:|1.00000000
Int vs Ext: ARG e
Heat Fuel: Other Features: 0
Heat Type: _Grade Factor: : S ev— — PSR N
# Heat Sys: Neighborhood Inf:1.17999995 | . C
S %AC: #L0C Facior100 | WAS/SQ] | AvRate| | Ind.Val | Net Sketched Area| [ Totl]
Solar HW:[NO_| Central VacNO Adj Total:0 Juris. Faclor. Before Depr:0.00 | Size Ad| | Gross Areal 2 I R —
% Com Wal % Sprinkled Depreciation: 0 Special Features:|0 Val/Su Net:| | IMAGE
Depreciated Total: 0 Final Total:|0 Val/Su SzAd | AssessPro Patriot Properties, Inc
PARCEL |D [0241-0012-0001 |
Code  Descripion A YIS Qty Size/Dim  Qual Con Year  UnitPrice D/S Dep LUC Fact NBFa  ApprValue  JCodJFact - Juris. Value
[ More]N [ Total Yard items:] | [ Total Special Featues:




Abutters List
Minor Subdivision of Land

1110 Salmon Falls Road, LLC
Tax Map 241, Lot 12-1

1114 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, New Hampshire

Job No. 14114
Page 1 of 1

Abutters:

Map 241, Lot 10 Mary T. Fowler Revocable Trust
Mary T. Fowler, Trustee
996 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, NH 03867

Map 241, Lot 11 Fowler Family Revocable Trust
Philip L. & Cynthia Fowler, Trustees
1094 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, NH 03867

Map 241, Lot 13 Nicholas N. Labrie
1140 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, NH 03867

Map 241, Lot 14 Daniel & Dana Rines
1125 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, NH 03867

Map 241, Lot 15 Lorraine S. Rines
1103 Salmon Falls Road
Rochester, NH 03867

Owner:
Map 241, Lot 12 1110 Salmon Falls Road, LLC
22 Coach Road
Stratham, NH 03885-2259
Applicant:
William C. Stowell
470 High Street
Somersworth, NH 03878
Agent:

Tritech Engineering Corp.
755 Central Avenue
Dover, NH 03820

WIN14114_ZBAAbutterList.doc



Subject Property:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

0" Abutters List Report

Rochester, NH
July 21, 2015

0241-0012-0001
0241-0012-0001
1114 SALMON FALLS RD

Mailing Address:

1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD LLC
22 COACHRD
STRATHAM, NH 03885-2259

Abutters:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcél Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

F’aréel Number: .
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

0241-0010-0000
0241-0010-0000
1088 SALMON FALLS RD

0241-0011-0000
0241-0011-0000
1094 SALMON FALLS RD

0241-0012-0000
0241-0012-0000
1110 SALMON FALLS RD

0241-0013-0000
0241-0013-0000
1140 SALMON FALLS RD

0241-0014-0000
0241-0014-0000
1125 SALMON FALLS RD

0241-0015-0000
0241-0015-0000
1103 SALMON FALLS RD

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

www. cai-tech.com

FOWLER MARY T REVOCABLE TRUST
% MARY FOWLER TRUSTEE

996 SALMON FALLS RD

ROCHESTER, NH 03868

FOWLER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST %
FOWLER PHILIP L & CYNTHIA

1094 SALMON FALLS RD

ROCHESTER, NH 03868

1110 SALMON FALLS ROAD LLC
22 COACH RD
STRATHAM, NH 03885-2259

LABRIE NICHOLAS N
1140 SALMON FALLS RD
ROCHESTER, NH 03868-5708

RINES DANIEL M & RINES DANA M
1125 SALMON FALLS RD
ROCHESTER, NH 03868-5722

RINES LORRAINE S
1103 SALMON FALLS RD
ROCHESTER, NH 03868

Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies

7/21/2015

are not responsible for any use for other purpcses or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.
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Abutters List Report - Rochester, NH





